How familiar are you with existing auto-insurance policies and the coverage options for electric vehicles (EVs)?

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
Total notto 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial GenX Boomer
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
392 208 182 2 197 123 71 70 101 113 108 88 171 73 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 25% 22% 21% 43% 22% 11% 31% 23% 20% 25% 47% 34% 17% 11%
** EF F * I LMN* MN N
99 58 41 - 55 29 15 17 18 29 34 20 50 17 13
Very familiar 6% 7% 5% - 12% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 8% 11% 10% 4% 2%
** EF F * MN* MN
293 150 140 2 143 94 56 53 82 84 74 68 122 56 47
Somewhat familiar 18% 18% 17% 21% 31% 17% 9% 24% 19% 15% 17% 37% 24% 13% 9%
** EF F * LMN* MN
1270 616 646 9 266 447 557 154 328 461 328 98 333 364 475
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 76% 75% 78% 79% 57% 78% 89% 69% 77% 80% 75% 53% 66% 83% 89%
** D DE * J * K KL KLmM
549 272 271 6 149 199 201 61 130 200 158 50 176 150 174
Not very familiar 33% 33% 33% 53% 32% 35% 32% 27% 30% 35% 36% 27% 35% 34% 33%
= - -
721 344 374 3 117 249 356 93 198 260 170 48 158 214 301
Not at all familiar 43% 42% 45% 26% 25% 44% 57% 42% 46% 45% 39% 26% 31% 49% 56%
** D DE * J * KL KL
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




How important are the following factors when deciding to switch from a gasoline-powered car to an electric vehicle (EV)? - Availability of charging infrastructure

| ] [ AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
notto 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad Genz Millennial GenX Boomer
answer
A B p) 3 F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 1 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 237 535
1486 727 747 1 406 498 582 170 375 533 408 161 438 388 500
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 88% 90% 97% 88% 87% 93% 76% 88% 93% 94% 87% 87% 89% 93%
- DE " G GH GH * M
1036 501 530 4 232 357 447 111 249 386 290 93 272 286 385
Veryimportant 62% 61% 64% 39% 50% 63% 71% 9% 58% 67% 67% 50% 54% 66% 72%
- o DE * GH GH * KL KL
450 226 218 7 174 141 135 59 126 147 117 68 166 101 115
Somewhat important 27% 27% 26% 58% 38% 25% 21% 27% 29% 26% 27% 36% 33% 23% 21%
- EF " MN* MN
176 9% 80 . 58 72 47 54 53 41 28 25 67 49 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1% 12% 10% 3% 12% 13% 7% 24% 12% 7% 6% 13% 13% 1% 7%
- F F H* u * N N
116 69 47 . 43 45 28 46 23 2n 2 2 43 30 20
Not very important 7% 8% 6% 3% 9% 8% % 21% 5% % 6% 12% 9% 7% %
- F F HU* N* N
61 28 33 - 14 27 19 8 30 20 3 3 2 19 16
Not at all important % 3% % - 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3%
- B i ] B
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




How concerned are you about the following when considering switching from a gasoline-powered car to an EV? - Challenges with charging

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation
-- Other/Prefer
Total Male Female not to 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad Genz Millennial GenX Boomer
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
1406 659 736 10 363 484 558 144 361 515 386 138 414 373 482
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 80% 89% 92% 78% 85% 89% 64% 84% 90% 88% 74% 82% 85% 90%
A ** D D * G GH G * K KL
820 361 456 3 179 290 351 73 222 311 215 53 228 239 300
Very concerned 49% 44% 55% 28% 39% 51% 56% 33% 52% 54% 49% 28% 45% 55% 56%
A - D D * G G G * K KL KL
585 298 280 7 184 195 206 71 139 204 171 85 186 133 181
Somewhat concerned 35% 36% 34% 63% 40% 34% 33% 32% 33% 36% 39% 46% 37% 31% 34%
- ¥ o
257 165 91 1 100 86 70 80 67 59 51 48 91 64 54
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 20% 11% 8% 22% 15% 11% 36% 16% 10% 12% 26% 18% 15% 10%
B - EF HU* 1 MN* N
181 112 68 1 71 68 42 49 47 39 47 25 82 a1 33
Not very concerned 1% 14% 8% 8% 15% 12% 7% 22% 11% 7% 11% 14% 16% 9% 6%
B ** F F u* 1 1 N* MN
75 52 23 - 29 18 28 31 20 21 4 23 9 23 20
Not at all concerned 5% 6% 3% - 6% 3% 4% 14% 5% 4% 1% 12% 2% 5% 4%
B - HU* J J LMN* L
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am reluctant to give up my gasoline-powered vehicle

| ] Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
Total Male Female not to 1834 35-54 55+ <Hs HS PostSec | UnivGrad Genz Millennial GenX Boomer
answer
A B D 3 F G H | ) K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwid) 1472 641 823 8 267 593 612 36 224 620 592 7 430 456 509
Base: All Answering (wid) 1365 670 690 5 306 481 578 149 351 502 361 93 399 381 492
965 480 483 2 194 337 434 9 281 359 231 55 260 284 365
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 72% 70% 2% 63% 70% 75% 63% 80% 72% 64% 59% 65% 75% 74%
= D * Gl ) * KL KL
412 200 211 2 7 146 195 22 131 158 82 16 101 121 174
strongly agree 30% 30% 31% 35% 23% 30% 34% 28% 37% 31% 23% 17% 25% 32% 35%
- D * ) ] * K KL
553 280 272 * 123 190 239 52 150 202 150 40 159 163 191
Somewhat agree 41% 2% 39% 7% 40% 40% 1% 35% 43% 40% 1% 2% 40% 43% 39%
- - -
400 189 207 3 112 144 144 56 7 143 130 38 138 97 126
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 28% 30% 58% 37% 30% 25% 37% 20% 28% 36% 41% 35% 25% 26%
- F He H HI MN* MN
289 136 150 3 74 112 103 34 54 101 100 29 92 78 90
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 2% 58% 24% 23% 18% 23% 15% 20% 28% 31% 23% 21% 18%
- - H -
111 53 57 - 38 32 41 2 17 42 30 9 6 19 36
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% - 13% 7% 7% 14% 5% 8% 8% 10% 12% 5% 7%
- EF - * M
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am excited to drive an electric vehicle in the future

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
Total Male Female notto 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial GenX Boomer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1522 660 852 10 292 609 621 39 229 639 615 87 449 468 518
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1421 703 709 10 344 493 585 161 363 521 377 110 423 390 499
842 432 404 7 246 301 296 91 195 295 261 85 279 228 250
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 61% 57% 72% 71% 61% 51% 56% 54% 57% 69% 77% 66% 59% 50%
** EF F * HI MN* N N
251 140 105 5 81 97 73 32 44 83 92 29 91 63 67
Strongly agree 18% 20% 15% 53% 23% 20% 13% 20% 12% 16% 24% 27% 22% 16% 13%
B ** F F * HI N* N
592 292 298 2 165 204 223 59 151 213 169 56 188 165 184
Somewhat agree 42% 42% 42% 19% 48% 41% 38% 37% 42% 41% 45% 50% 44% 42% 37%
= F - -
579 271 306 3 98 192 289 70 168 225 115 25 144 162 248
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 39% 43% 28% 29% 39% 49% 44% 46% 43% 31% 23% 34% 41% 50%
** D DE * J J * K KLmM
308 146 160 2 53 101 153 31 82 120 75 18 73 89 128
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 23% 21% 15% 21% 26% 20% 23% 23% 20% 16% 17% 23% 26%
= o - - L
271 125 146 1 45 91 135 39 86 106 41 7 71 73 120
Strongly disagree 19% 18% 21% 6% 13% 18% 23% 24% 24% 20% 11% 6% 17% 19% 24%
** D * J J * K KL
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would consider buying an EV vehicle from an electric-car brand that I’'m not yet familiar with, such as companies from China

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
Total Male Female notto 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial GenX Boomer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
567 300 259 8 215 209 143 94 136 191 145 96 208 133 129
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 36% 31% 68% 46% 37% 23% 42% 32% 33% 33% 52% 41% 31% 24%
** EF F * MN* MN
154 96 58 - 69 55 30 36 35 49 34 26 74 25 29
Strongly agree 9% 12% 7% - 15% 10% 5% 16% 8% 9% 8% 14% 15% 6% 5%
B ** EF F * MN* MN
413 204 201 8 145 155 113 58 101 142 111 71 134 108 100
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 24% 68% 31% 27% 18% 26% 24% 25% 25% 38% 27% 25% 19%
** F F * MN* N
1096 523 569 4 249 361 485 130 292 382 291 90 297 303 406
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 64% 69% 32% 54% 63% 77% 58% 68% 67% 67% 48% 59% 69% 76%
** D DE * * KL KL
546 258 286 2 151 176 219 70 147 177 151 62 162 153 169
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 35% 21% 32% 31% 35% 31% 34% 31% 35% 33% 32% 35% 32%
= - -
550 266 283 1 98 185 266 60 144 205 140 28 135 150 237
Strongly disagree 33% 32% 34% 11% 21% 32% 42% 27% 34% 36% 32% 15% 27% 34% 44%
** D DE * * K KL KLm
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | want to drive an EV in order to reduce my carbon emissions and help the environment

| ] [ AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
notto 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad Genz Millennial GenX Boomer
answer
A B p) 3 F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 1 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 237 535
1056 508 538 10 341 360 355 114 25 362 334 146 336 270 303
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 65% 84% 74% 63% 56% 51% 57% 63% 77% 79% 67% 62% 57%
- EF F " GHI LMN* N
359 181 172 6 128 112 119 62 59 122 115 56 123 74 106
strongly agree 22% 2% 21% 50% 28% 20% 19% 28% 14% 21% 26% 30% 24% 17% 20%
- EF H* H HI m* M
697 327 366 4 213 28 235 51 186 240 220 90 214 19 198
Somewhat agree 2% 40% 4% 34% 6% 4% 37% 23% 3% 2% 50% 8% 2% 45% 37%
- F " G G Gl * N
607 316 289 2 123 210 274 110 183 211 102 39 169 167 232
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 35% 16% 26% 37% 4% 49% 43% 37% 23% 21% 33% 38% 3%
- o DE ”» J J * K K KL
346 185 160 1 69 109 168 78 97 111 60 29 87 87 143
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 19% 10% 15% 19% 27% 35% 23% 19% 14% 15% 17% 20% 27%
- DE u* ) ) * KLM
261 131 129 1 54 102 105 32 86 101 2 1 81 80 88
strongly disagree 16% 16% 16% 5% 12% 18% 17% 14% 20% 18% 10% 6% 16% 18% 17%
- D * J J * K K K
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




How concerned are you about the following when considering switching from a gasoline-powered car to an EV? - The technology is too new (how do EVs perform in winter/summer, are auto technicians trained for repairs, cost of parts, is the infrastructure t!

e ] AGE
Other/Prefer
answer
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
1351 644 698 9 335 462 555 140 364 489 358 127 381 368 475
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 84% 80% 72% 81% 88% 63% 85% 85% 82% 68% 76% 84% 89%
A - D DE * G G G * KL KL
703 309 390 4 136 233 334 63 195 273 172 42 176 196 288
Very concerned 2% 38% 7% 37% 29% 41% 53% 28% 46% 48% 39% 23% 35% 45% 54%
A ** D DE * G Gl * K KL KLM
648 335 308 5 199 229 221 77 168 216 187 85 205 172 187
Somewhat concerned 39% 1% 37% 24% 3% 40% 35% 34% 39% 38% 43% 46% 41% 39% 35%
- ¥ B
311 179 130 2 129 109 73 84 65 85 78 59 124 69 60
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 22% 16% 20% 28% 19% 12% 37% 15% 15% 18% 32% 24% 16% 11%
B ** EF F HI* MN* MN
246 131 112 2 108 88 50 63 45 65 73 46 109 46 44
Not very concerned 15% 16% 14% 20% 23% 15% 8% 28% 10% 1% 17% 25% 22% 1% 8%
- EF F HI* HI MN* MN
66 48 17 - 21 21 23 21 20 19 5 13 14 23 16
Not at all concerned 4% 6% 2% - 5% 2% 2% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 5% 3%
8 ** i J ) *
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



What features or benefits would you expect from an auto insurance policy designed for electric vehicles (EVs)?

| ] [ AGE EDUCATION Generation
Other/Prefer
Total Male Female notto 1834 3554 S5+ <Hs HS PostSec | UnivGrad | Genz [ Millennial [ GenX Boomer
answer
A B 0 3 3 G H | ) K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 1 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
767 346 218 3 203 271 293 86 184 279 218 74 225 211 258
Lower insurance premiums compared to gasoline-powered
cars 46% 2% 51% 23% 44% 48% 47% 38% 43% 49% 50% 40% 45% 48% 48%
A - . -
1002 486 511 4 276 339 387 123 237 361 281 124 277 258 343
Coverage for battery-related issues or repairs 60% 59% 62% 38% 59% 59% 62% 55% 55% 63% 64% 67% 55% 50% 64%
- - " m * L
874 400 470 4 233 294 348 105 209 320 21 89 247 230 309
Coverage for charging equipment or infrastructure 53% 49% 57% 37% 50% 52% 55% 47% 49% 56% 55% 48% 49% 53% 58%
A - 0 - .
862 405 454 3 228 204 339 81 212 322 246 78 260 223 300
Additional coverage for specialized EV components 52% 49% 55% 26% 49% 52% 54% 36% 50% 56% 56% 42% 51% 51% 56%
- * s s * X
191 83 108 . 54 72 66 13 53 82 2 15 62 60 54
Some other benefit 12% 10% 13% 3% 12% 13% 1% 6% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12% 14% 10%
- - ] -
324 182 136 6 50 123 151 59 104 %6 65 18 89 102 115
None -1 wouldr't expect any specifc electric vehicle
insurance policies 20% 22% 16% 50% 1% 2% 24% 26% 24% 17% 15% 10% 18% 23% 2%
B ** o o * u * K K
242% 231% 254% 176% 225% 244% 252% 208% 233% 254% 251% 214% 230% 249% 258%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you believe the following impacts auto insurance costs/premiums? - Type of car (i.e., compact vs. SUV vs. Sports car, etc.)

Ot
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Gra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
736 331 405 1 189 260 288 90 177 266 204 77 208 199 252
Greatly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 44% 40% 49% 7% 41% 46% 46% 40% 41% 46% 47% 41% 41% 46% 47%
A o . .
633 326 297 9 198 213 221 62 173 226 172 77 215 159 181
cts auto insurance pr
38% 40% 36% 82% 43% 37% 35% 28% 40% 39% 39% 41% 43% 37% 34%
o . . N
206 107 99 1 55 75 76 34 56 64 53 23 60 55 69
Slightly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 12% 13% 12% 8% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 1% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13%
o . .
87 61 26 * 21 23 43 38 23 18 8 10 21 23 33
Doesn’t impact auto insurance costs/premiums 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 17% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6%
B ** HIJ* ) *
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you believe the following impacts auto insurance costs/premiums? - Electric vs. gasoline vehicle

ot
Total Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
answer
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
289 126 162 1 83 98 109 33 76 102 77 31 98 60 100
Greatly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 17% 15% 20% 5% 18% 17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 14% 19%
fn ¥ B v
651 306 337 7 217 214 220 75 162 229 185 82 224 159 186
ct5 auto insurance costs/pr 39% 37% 41% 64% 47% 37% 35% 33% 38% 40% 2% 44% 44% 36% 35%
- EF * * MN
400 208 188 3 115 145 139 60 98 136 105 51 117 110 122
Slightly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 24% 25% 23% 28% 25% 25% 22% 27% 23% 24% 24% 27% 23% 25% 23%
- ¥ ¥
323 183 140 * 48 114 160 56 92 106 70 23 65 109 127
Doesn't impact auto insurance costs/premiums 19% 22% 17% 3% 10% 20% 26% 25% 21% 18% 16% 12% 13% 25% 24%
B - D D * * KL KL
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you believe the following impacts auto insurance costs/premiums? - Safety features such as anti-theft devices, airbags, all-wheel drive, etc.

ot
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGra Gen Millennial Gen Boomer
answer
A B c D E F G H | ) K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1728 753 962 13 377 681 670 54 267 702 705 129 530 509 560
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1662 824 827 11 464 570 628 224 428 574 436 186 505 437 535
545 263 282 1 190 167 189 75 138 193 139 89 173 129 155
Greatly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 33% 32% 34% 7% 1% 29% 30% 34% 32% 34% 32% 48% 34% 30% 29%
** EF * LMN*
625 310 31 4 177 223 225 57 149 225 192 58 204 172 190
cts auto insurance p
38% 38% 38% 32% 38% 39% 36% 26% 35% 39% 44% 31% 40% 39% 36%
*x * GH *
344 163 175 6 64 123 157 47 100 122 76 24 85 88 147
Slightly impacts auto insurance costs/premiums 21% 20% 21% 52% 14% 22% 25% 21% 23% 21% 17% 13% 17% 20% 27%
** D D * * KLM
148 88 59 1 33 58 57 44 41 33 29 14 43 48 43
Doesn't impact auto insurance costs/premiums 9% 1% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 20% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 1% 8%
B - I *
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



